Nipissing Kennel Club Inc.
Friday,October 7, 2022 to Monday, October 10, 2022

The Commonwell Mutual Building,
354 Angeline Street S.
Lindsay, Ontario K9V 4W9

Nipissing KC 2022
Lindsay Fairgrounds

INFORMATION
Permitted Arrival Times are as listed:
RV CAMPING October 6™ 12 Noon Report to Dean Dennis (BEFORE PARKING)
RESERVED GROOMING October 6™ 1PM Find your Name on a Green Post
NON RESERVED GROOMING October 6™ 2PM Set-Up In Designated Area

WIRE PENS are permitted provided they are utilized for the comfort of your LARGE BREED (not for bathroom purposes)
(It will be Exercise Pen or Crate) not both....
Exhibitors are asked to line up crates and/or stack. Place Grooming tables in a row Please.

During TEAR DOWN or when leaving KINDLY use a BROOM and CLEAN your SPACE...
There will be INDOOR EXERCISE PENS.... THIS IS A SELF-CLEAN SHOW outside the RING AREAS and all OUTDOOR AREAS.

TURKEY DINNER (ONLINE PURCHASE ONLY) Pre-PURCHASED tickets will be available at the PHOTO BOOTH
Dinner will be served October 9" at 7PM....

Complimentary PIZZA (sponsored by ringsideimages ) will be offered Saturday October 8" during BEST PUPPY IN SHOW.
Please stop by the PHOTO BOOTH on Saturday before 2PM to get your Pizza Ticket IF YOU PLAN TO WATCH BEST PUPPY IN SHOW.

EMAIL Inquires to c.deandennis@gmail.com
Thank you

Dean Dennis
Nipissing KC Show Chair

Sanction Match — Saturday following BIS — Judge: Tracey Cartwright



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Nipissing Kennel Club Inc.

Conformation - Friday, October 07, 2022

Ring 1

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Jon Cole

12:30 PM
Akita
Alaskan Malamute
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Great Pyrenees
1 Baby Puppy
Mastiff
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler
Samoyed
Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky
1 Baby Puppy
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40 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-1-3-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-3-1-2
0-1-1-0
0-1-2-1
0-1

0-0-0-1
1-1-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-3-0-0
0-3-0-3
0-0-1-0
2-1-1-0

Ring 1

Group 02 (Hounds)

Jon Cole

2:30 PM
Basset Hound
Whippet
Beagle
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SLH)
Afghan Hound
Bloodhound
Borzoi
Irish Wolfhound
Norrbottenspets
Otterhound
1 Baby Puppy
Pharaoh Hound
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0-0-1-0
1-3-1-2
0-0-1-0
0-4-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0

0-2-0-0

1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Roberto Velez-Pico

9:00 AM
6 Bulldog 0-4-1-1
4 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-3
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 Keeshond 0-0-2-0
3 Dalmatian 0-3-0-0
2 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 1-0-1-0
2 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-0
5 French Bulldog 1-2-1-1
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Shih Tzu 0-2-0-0
2 Tibetan Spaniel 0-2-0-0
5 Poodle (Miniature) 0-4-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Poodle (Standard) 1-3-0-2

40 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Roberto Velez-Pico

12:15 PM

1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-1-0

7 Mini American Shepherd 1-5-1-0
3 Mudi 1-1-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-3-0-0
6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-4-0-1
3 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-1-0

1:30 PM
12 Australian Shepherd 5-5-2-0
2 Border Collie 0-2-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

3 Bouvier des Flandres 0-3-0-0
7 Collie (Rough) 1-4-1-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
8 German Shepherd Dog 2-3-1-2

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
1 Spanish Water Dog 1-0-0-0

63 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Gerardo Paolucci

9:00 AM
5 Pointer 2-1-1-1
5 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-2-2
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
3 Retriever (CB) 2-1-0-0
2 Retriever (Flat) 2-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
18 Retriever (Golden) 6-5-5-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
4 Baby Puppy 1-3
10:45 AM
9 Retriever (Lab) 2-2-4-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-3-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-2-1-1
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)  2-0-0-1
2  Weimaraner 0-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-0-0
59 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Gerardo Paolucci

1:00 PM

Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-4-1-1
Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-2-1-0
Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-2-3-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
3 Coton de Tulear 1-1-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
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3 English Toy Spaniel 1-1-1-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2:00 PM
6 Havanese 1-4-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Iltalian Greyhound 0-0-1-0
3 Maltese 0-1-0-2
2 Papillon 1-0-0-1
3 Baby Puppy 3-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
3 Pomeranian 1-2-0-0
3 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-0
5 Pug 0-1-3-1
2 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-0-2
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0

54 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Gerardo Paolucci

3:50 PM

1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Nipissing Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Friday, October 07, 2022

4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0

1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0

4 Cairn Terrier 1-0-1-2

2 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1

1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0

1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1

1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-0

1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-0-1

19 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Gerardo Paolucci

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
59 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
40 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
19 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
54 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
40 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
63 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Total
304 Dogs, 33 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW
Ring 1

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Peter Laventhall-Wolfish

9:00 AM

3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-2-0-0
6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-4-0-1
7 Mini American Shepherd 1-5-1-0
3 Mudi 1-1-1-0
2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-0-1
3 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-1-0
10 Australian Shepherd 4-4-2-0
2 Border Collie 0-2-0-0
3 Bouvier des Flandres 0-3-0-0
7 Collie (Rough) 1-4-1-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
5 German Shepherd Dog 1-3-1-0
1 Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
1 Spanish Water Dog 1-0-0-0
56 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Nipissing Kennel Club Inc.

Conformation - Saturday, October 08, 2022

Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Roberto Velez-Pico

8:00 AM

7 Pointer

2 Baby Puppy
5 Pointer (GSH)

3 Baby Puppy
3 Retriever (CB)
6 Retriever (Flat)

1 Baby Puppy
20 Retriever (Golden)

1 Exhibition Only

4 Baby Puppy

10:00 AM

10 Retriever (Lab)
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)
Setter (Irish R & W)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
1 Baby Puppy
Weimaraner
1 Baby Puppy
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker)
2 Spaniel (English Cocker)
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77 Dogs, 13 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

3-2-0-2
11
0-1-2-2
1-2
2-1-0-0
3-2-1-0
0-1
6-7-5-2
0-1
2-2

1-4-4-1
1-0

0-1-3-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-1
2-1-0-2
1-0

0-1-2-0
0-1

0-1-1-0
0-1-0-1

Ring 1

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Gerardo Paolucci

12:30 PM
Akita
Alaskan Malamute
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer
Doberman Pinscher
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0-1-3-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-2-1
0-1-0-1
1-4-1-2

3 Great Dane 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Great Pyrenees 0-2-2-1
1 Mastiff 0-0-0-1
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-1-0
6 Rottweiler 1-4-1-0
6 Samoyed 0-3-0-3
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
4 Siberian Husky 2-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

47 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Gerardo Paolucci

2:45 PM
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
9 Whippet 1-3-0-5
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
8 Dachshund (MLH) 1-5-2-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
0 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1
3 Afghan Hound 1-1-1-0
1 Bloodhound 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Borzoi 1-0-1-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-1
1 Norrbottenspets 0-0-0-1
2 Pharaoh Hound 0-2-0-0
6 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-0-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1

40 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3

Group 04 (Terriers)

Jon Cole

12:30 PM

Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Dandie Dinmont Terrier
1 Baby Puppy
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Manchester Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Sealyham Terrier
1 Baby Puppy
4 Soft-Coated Wheaten

1 Baby Puppy

N O

L e N g

18 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-1-0
2-0-1-2
0-0-2-0
0-1

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0

0-3-0-1
1-0

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Jon Cole

1:40 PM

Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
1 Baby Puppy
1 Chinese Crested
4 Coton de Tulear
1 Baby Puppy
English Toy Spaniel
Griffon (Brussels)
1 Baby Puppy
2:40 PM
9 Havanese
1 Baby Puppy
Italian Greyhound
Maltese
Papillon
2 Baby Puppy
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Cavalier King Charles Sp.

3-3-1-1
0-0-1-0

3 Pekingese 0-1-1-1

3 Pomeranian 1-2-0-0

4 Poodle (Toy) 2-2-0-0

5 Pug 0-1-3-1

1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0

54 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Mary B. White

9:00 AM
3 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-1-0
16 Australian Shepherd 6-8-2-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0
2 Border Collie 0-2-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

3 Bouvier des Flandres 0-3-0-0
5 Collie (Rough) 1-2-1-1
3 Collie (Smooth) 0-3-0-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
6 German Shepherd Dog  1-4-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
10:45 AM
1 Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
1 Spanish Water Dog 1-0-0-0
1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
7 Mini American Shepherd 1-4-2-0
3 Mudi 1-1-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-2-0-0
6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-4-0-1

65 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Nipissing Kennel Club Inc.

Conformation - Saturday, October 08, 2022
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Ring 2

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Mary B. White

1:15 PM
Bulldog 2-5-1-1
Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Keeshond 0-0-1-0
French Bulldog 2-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Shih Tzu 0-2-0-0
Tibetan Spaniel 0-2-0-0
Dalmatian 0-2-0-0
Poodle (Standard) 1-4-0-2

Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 1-0-1-0

40 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Jon Cole

JUNIOR HANDLING
Saturday, October 8", 2022
Ring 2 - 12:15 PM

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
77 Dogs, 13 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
40 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
47 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
18 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
54 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
40 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
65 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Total
341 Dogs, 37 Baby Puppy
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LIMITED BREED SHOW
GREAT BRITAIN / IRELAND
Best in Group &

Best Puppy in Group
follows each Group

Ring 4
Starr White
9:30 AM

Group 02 (Hounds)

Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0
Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-1
Whippet 0-3-2-4

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Mastiff 0-0-0-1

Group 04 (Terriers)

Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
Cairn Terrier 2-0-1-1
Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1
Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1
Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-3-0-1

Group 05 (Toys)
Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-2-0-1
English Toy Spaniel 2-1-1-0
Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-0-1
Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Bulldog 2-5-1-1

LUNCH
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

12:30 PM

Pointer 3-2-0-3

Retriever (Flat) 3-2-1-0

Retriever (Golden) 5-5-4-2

Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0

Setter (Irish R & W) 0-1-0-0

Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-2-0-1
Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-0-0

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Bearded Collie

Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

ONNWANPRE

0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-2-1-0
0-3-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-1-0-0
1-4-0-1

**x Best Overall Judging To Follow ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
36 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
11 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
1 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
11 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
11 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
9 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
20 Dogs

Total
99 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Nipissing Kennel Club Inc.

Conformation - Sunday, October 09, 2022

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Mary B. White

8:00 AM

Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-2-1-1
Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-2-1-0
Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-2-3-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
4 Coton de Tulear 1-1-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
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2 English Toy Spaniel 1-0-1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

10:00 AM
8 Havanese 1-4-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-1-0
3 Maltese 0-1-0-2
2 Papillon 1-0-0-1
3 Baby Puppy 3-0
3 Pekingese 0-1-1-1
3 Pomeranian 1-2-0-0
3 Poodle (Toy) 2-1-0-0
5 Pug 0-1-3-1
0 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

51 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Mary B. White

10:50 AM
Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
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1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-0-1

1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-0-1

1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0

4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

15 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Mary B. White
1:00 PM
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-1
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-0-1
7 Pointer 3-2-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-2-2
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
3 Retriever (CB) 2-1-0-0
3 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-2-0
17 Retriever (Golden) 6-5-4-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
4 Baby Puppy 2-2
3:00 PM
13 Retriever (Lab) 2-7-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-3-1
1 Setter (English) 0-0-0-1
2 Setter (Irish) 0-1-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-2-1-1
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2  Weimaraner 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

71 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Gerardo Paolucci

10:20 AM
8 Bulldog 2-4-1-1
5 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-4
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Boston Terrier 1-0-0-0
6 French Bulldog 2-2-1-1
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
5 Poodle (Miniature) 0-4-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Shih Tzu 0-2-0-0
2 Tibetan Spaniel 0-2-0-0
3 Dalmatian 0-3-0-0
5 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 1-0-1-0
41 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Jon Cole
1:00 PM
3 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-1-0
15 Australian Shepherd 5-8-2-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Border Collie 0-1-0-0
3 Bouvier des Flandres 0-3-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0

6 Collie (Rough) 1-3-1-1

3 Collie (Smooth) 1-2-0-0
2:30 PM

1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0

8 German Shepherd Dog 2-3-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0

1 Spanish Water Dog 1-0-0-0

1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-1-0

6 Mini American Shepherd 1-3-2-0

3 Mudi 1-1-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 11

2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-2-0-0

6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-4-0-1

65 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Roberto Velez-Pico

10:15 AM
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
7 Whippet 1-2-0-4
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
8 Dachshund (MLH) 1-5-2-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0
0 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1
3 Afghan Hound 1-1-1-0
1 Bloodhound 0-0-1-0
2 Borzoi 1-0-1-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-1
1 Norrbottenspets 0-0-0-1
2 Pharaoh Hound 0-2-0-0
8 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-3-0-3
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1

39 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Nipissing Kennel Club Inc.

Conformation - Sunday, October 09, 2022

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Roberto Velez-Pico

1:15 PM
4  Akita 0-1-3-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
8 Black Russian Terrier 1-0-4-3
2 Boxer 0-1-0-1
8 Doberman Pinscher 1-4-1-2
4 Great Dane 2-0-2-0
5 Great Pyrenees 0-2-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Mastiff 0-0-0-1
3 Newfoundland 1-1-1-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-1-0
7 Rottweiler 2-4-1-0
6 Samoyed 0-3-0-3
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-1-0
5 Siberian Husky 2-2-1-0

59 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Roberto Velez-Pico

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
71 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
39 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
58 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
15 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
51 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
41 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
65 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Total
341 Dogs, 37 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Linda St.Hilaire

8:00 AM

4 Akita 0-1-3-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
8 Black Russian Terrier 1-0-4-3
2 Boxer 0-1-0-1
7 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-1-2
2 Great Dane 0-0-2-0
5 Great Pyrenees 0-2-2-1
1 Mastiff 0-0-0-1
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-1-0
6 Rottweiler 1-4-1-0
5 Samoyed 0-2-0-3
5 Siberian Husky 2-2-1-0
50 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Nipissing Kennel Club Inc.

Conformation - Monday, October 10, 2022

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Jon Cole
8:00 AM
5 Pointer 2-1-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-2-2
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
1 Retriever (CB) 0-1-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
16 Retriever (Golden) 5-5-5-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
4 Baby Puppy 1-3
9:30 AM
10 Retriever (Lab) 1-5-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-3-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-0-1
2 Setter (Irish) 0-1-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-2-1-1
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)  2-0-0-0
3 Weimaraner 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-0-1
60 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Jon Cole
12:15 PM
7 Bulldog 1-4-1-1
5 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-4
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 Keeshond 0-0-2-0
1 Boston Terrier 1-0-0-0
4 French Bulldog 2-1-1-0

4 Baby Puppy 1-3
4 Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
2 Tibetan Spaniel 0-2-0-0
2 Dalmatian 0-2-0-0
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 1-0-1-0

35 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Gerardo Paolucci

8:00 AM
1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
6 Mini American Shepherd 1-3-2-0
3 Mudi 1-1-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

4 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-3-0-0

3 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-1-0
15 Australian Shepherd 5-8-2-0
0 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Border Collie 0-1-0-0
3 Bouvier des Flandres 0-3-0-0
5 Collie (Rough) 1-3-1-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
7 German Shepherd Dog 2-2-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
1 Spanish Water Dog 1-0-0-0

53 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Roberto Velez-Pico

10:45 AM
Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-1-1-1
Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-0-1-0
Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

NEFE &

1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
5 Coton de Tulear 1-2-1-1
2 English Toy Spaniel 1-0-1-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Havanese 0-3-1-2
1 Iltalian Greyhound 0-0-1-0
Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Roberto Velez-Pico
12:45 PM
3 Maltese 0-1-0-2
2 Papillon 1-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Pekingese 0-1-1-1
3 Pomeranian 1-2-0-0
3 Poodle (Toy) 2-1-0-0
3 Pug 0-0-2-1
2 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-0-2
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0

44 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Roberto Velez-Pico

2:00 PM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0

2 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-2-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-2-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

12 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Mary B. White
11:00 AM

1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
7 Whippet 1-2-1-3

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0

Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-2-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1
3 Afghan Hound 1-1-1-0
2 Borzoi 1-0-1-0
1 lIrish Wolfhound 0-0-0-1
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

25 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Mary B. White

1:15 PM
4 Akita 0-1-3-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
1

Boxer 0-0-0-1



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Nipissing Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Monday, October 10, 2022

5 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-0-3
2 Great Dane 1-0-1-0
4 Great Pyrenees 0-1-2-1
3 Newfoundland 1-1-1-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-1-0
4 Rottweiler 0-3-1-0
3 Samoyed 0-1-0-2
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-1-0
4  Siberian Husky 2-2-0-0
37 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Mary White

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
60 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
25 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
37 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
12 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
44 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
35 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
53 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Total
266 Dogs, 34 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW
Ring 4
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
William Gunn

11:45 PM

3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-2
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-0-1
4 Pointer 1-1-0-2
5 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-2-2
1 Retriever (CB) 0-1-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
17 Retriever (Golden) 5-5-6-1
8 Retriever (Lab) 1-3-3-1
3 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-3-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-0-1
2 Setter (Irish) 0-1-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-2-1-1
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)  2-0-0-0
3  Weimaraner 0-1-1-1
58 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




ACCOMMODATIONS

The following Motel/Hotels may accept dogs. Some of them will require a deposit or room-cleaning fee.
Please verify acceptance of dogs in rooms when make reservations and respect Motel/Hotel property.

If you are planning on leaving your dogs crated in your room, please do not leave them alone as some dogs
have a tendency to voice their disapproval to this situation and to the other guests.

Days Inn & Suites, 134 Angeline St.S, Lindsay, ON (705) 328-0100

Knights Inn, 1-800-268-22782862 Hwy 35 South, RR 4, Lindsay, ON K9V 4R4, 1-877-558-2571

Admiral Inn & Conference Centre, 1754 Hwy 7 W, Lindsay, ON K9V 4R2 Phone: (705) 328-1743 Toll Free: 1-866-328-1743
Howard Johnson, 354 Lindsay St S, Lindsay, ON K9V 4R4, (705) 324-0314

Victoria Motel, 256 Lindsay St S, Lindsay, ON K9V 4R5, (705) 328-2111

Kent Inn, 251 Kent Street West, Lindsay, ON K9V 273, (705) 324-6744

REMEMBER TO ‘STOOP AND SCOOP’

DIRECTIONS TO THE SHOW SITE

From Highway 401/Toronto - Go east on Highway 401 to Highway 35/115 exit. Take Highway 35/115 north to the Highway 35 exit. Take the Highway 35 exit to
Lindsay. Turn left (west) onto Highway 7, just south of Lindsay. Turn Right onto Angeline Street / county Rd. 4 (first traffic light). Turn right onto the Fairgrounds.

From Highway 401/Kingston - Go west on Highway 401 to Highway 35/115 exit. Take Highway 35/115 north to the Highway 35 exit. Take the Highway 35 exit to
Lindsay. Turn left (west) onto Highway 7, just south of Lindsay. Turn right onto Angeline Street / County Road 4 (first traffic light). Turn right into the Fairgrounds.

From Peterborough - Go west on Highway 7 through Omemee to Lindsay. Turn right onto Angeline Street / County Road 4 (third traffic light). Turn right into the
Fairgrounds.

From West - Go east on Highway 7 to Lindsay. Turn left onto Angeline Street (second traffic light). Turn right into the Fairgrounds.

From North - Go south on Highway 35 to Lindsay. Turn left onto Highway 7. Turn left onto Angeline Street (second traffic light). Turn right into the Fairgrounds.
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